Type IIIA & V over Type I podium, 41 pkg spaces, Mission Bay soils and infrastructure
Type V over Type I podium strong articulation / ext. skin added due to D4D reqmts.

Total Project Costs   PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION Building Square Footage

Affordable Multifamily Housing New Construction Cost Comparison

3 Buildings - Type I Podium, 4-8 stories (Pueblo structural system), plus Childcare shell

PROJECTS COMPLETED Building Square Footage Total Project Costs

Comments

Total Development Cost (Incl. Land)

PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION Acquisition Construction Soft Costs Total Development Cost (Incl. Land)

PROJECTS IN PREDEVELOPMENT Acquisition Construction Soft Costs

Total Development Cost (Incl. Land)Acquisition by Unit/Bed/SF Construction by Unit/Bed/SF Soft Costs By Unit/Bed/SFPROJECTS COMPLETED

2/14/2021

Evaluation of Request for Gap Financing  February 19, 2021
4840 Mission Street  Page 43 of 46

Attachment H: Permanent Sources and Uses

MOHCD Proforma - Permanent Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 1/26/21 # Units: 137
Project Name: 4840 Mission # Bedrooms: 232
Project Address: 4840 Mission St # Beds:
Project Sponsor: BRIDGE Housing

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES 24,501,450   25,514,287   51,584,615   -   3,000,000   1,250,000   2,298,989   108,149,342

Name of Sources: MOHCD/OCII  Perm Loan  LIHTC  GP Equity  MNHC  AHP  Deferred Fee
USES

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 0
Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 0
Holding Costs 0 property taxes, utilities, maintenance, security
Transfer Tax 0 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

Unit Construction/Rehab 12,031,817 1,707,884 47,490,678 61,230,379 Include FF&E
Commercial Shell Construction 212,981 198,639 2,362,405 2,774,025
Demolition 112,437 112,437
Environmental Remediation 0 0
Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 0 0 0
Offsite Improvements 0 0 0

Infrastructure Improvements 710,232 733,484 1,443,716
GC held contingency- includes $625m532 of
allowance for cost overruns for MNHC scope of work.

Parking 0 3,225,949 3,225,949
GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 990,528 990,528 1.4%
GC Overhead & Profit 0 2,534,587 2,534,587 3.7%
CG General Conditions 0 5,150,365 5,150,365 7.5%

Sub-total Construction Costs 14,057,995 13,352,269 47,689,317 0 2,362,405 0 0 77,461,986
Design Contingency (remove at DD) 0 0 0 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 0.0%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 1,651,979 36,078 1,688,057 5% up to $30MM HC, 4% $30-$45MM, 3% $45MM+ 2.5%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Review) 2,273,388 54,607 2,327,995 4% up to $30MM HC, 3% $30-$45MM, 2% $45MM+ 3.0%

Hard Cost Construction Contingency 3,793,717 94,729 3,888,446

5% new construction / 15% rehab NOTE- this number
looks artifically low because of the additional 625k in
allowance for MNHC related cost overruns. Once this
is excluded, the contingency is 5%. 5.0%

Sub-total Construction Contingencies 0 7,719,084 0 0 185,414 0 0 7,904,498
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 14,057,995 21,071,353 47,689,317 0 2,547,819 0 0 85,366,484

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 1,329,888 31,944 1,361,832
See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 1,031,089 24,767 1,055,856
Architect Construction Admin 401,546 9,645 411,191
Reimbursables 73,241 1,759 75,000
Additional Services 458,518 11,014 469,532

Sub-total Architect Contract 3,294,282 0 0 0 79,129 0 0 3,373,411
Other Third Party design consultants (not included under
Architect contract) 70,426 1,692 72,118 Peer Review

Total Architecture & Design 3,364,708 0 0 0 80,821 0 0 3,445,529
Engineering & Environmental Studies

Survey 70,311 1,689 72,000
Geotechnical studies 196,285 4,715 201,000
Phase I & II Reports 208,669 5,012 213,681
CEQA / Environmental Review consultants 0 0 0
NEPA / 106 Review 241,475 5,800 247,275
CNA/PNA (rehab only) 0 0 0
Other environmental consultants 304,431 6,973 311,404

Total Engineering & Environmental Studies 1,021,171 0 0 0 24,189 0 0 1,045,360
Financing Costs

Construction Financing Costs
Construction Loan Origination Fee 256,703 256,703
Construction Loan Interest 0 3,247,298 3,247,298
Title & Recording 68,358 1,642 70,000
CDLAC & CDIAC fees 13,930 13,930
Bond Issuer Fees 1,142,403 1,142,403
Other Bond Cost of Issuance 133,000 133,000
Other Lender Costs (specify) 25,000 25,000

Sub-total Const. Financing Costs 1,639,395 0 3,247,298 0 1,642 0 0 4,888,335
Permanent Financing Costs
Permanent Loan Origination Fee 0
Credit Enhance. & Appl. Fee 0
Title & Recording 20,000 20,000

Sub-total Perm. Financing Costs 0 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 20,000
Total Financing Costs 1,639,395 20,000 3,247,298 0 1,642 0 0 4,908,335

Legal Costs
Borrower Legal fees 209,453 3,831 213,284
Land Use / CEQA Attorney fees 26,195 629 26,824
Tax Credit Counsel 45,165 45,165
Bond Counsel 89,000 89,000
Construction Lender Counsel 60,000 60,000
Permanent Lender Counsel 0 2,500 2,500
Other Legal (specify) 0 0

Total Legal Costs 429,813 2,500 0 0 4,460 0 0 436,773
Other Development Costs

Appraisal 12,000 12,000
Market Study 41,317 41,317

* Insurance 1,235,550 50,214 1,014,236 2,300,000
* Property Taxes 156,000 156,000

Accounting / Audit 0 50,000 50,000
* Organizational Costs 7,500 7,500

Entitlement / Permit Fees 1,507,783 130,000 36,217 1,674,000
* Marketing / Rent-up 0 299,000 299,000

* Furnishings 0 349,000 349,000
$2,000/unit; See MOHCD U/W Guidelines on:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

PGE / Utility Fees 292,963 7,037 300,000
TCAC App / Alloc / Monitor Fees 95,845 95,845

* Financial Consultant fees 1,736 72,264 74,000
Construction Management fees / Owner's Rep 244,136 5,864 250,000
Security during Construction 0 0 0

* Relocation 0 0 0
Other (specify) 0 0 0
Other (specify) 0 0 0
Housing Accelerator Org + Interest 0

Total Other Development Costs 2,194,044 1,415,550 648,000 0 101,068 1,250,000 0 5,608,662
Soft Cost Contingency

Contingency (Arch, Eng, Fin, Legal  & Other Dev) 500,000 799,025 34,325 1,333,350 Should be either 10% or 5% of total soft costs. 8.6%
TOTAL SOFT COSTS 9,149,131 2,237,075 3,895,298 0 246,506 1,250,000 0 16,778,010

RESERVES
* Operating Reserves 0 735,859 735,859

Replacement Reserves 0 0
* Tenant Improvements Reserves 0 0

Commercial Lease Up reserve 100,000 0 100,000
Other (specify) 0 0
Other (specify) 0 0

TOTAL RESERVES 100,000 735,859 0 0 0 0 0 835,859

DEVELOPER COSTS
Developer Fee - Cash-out Paid at Milestones 1,100,000 1,100,000
Developer Fee - Cash-out At Risk 1,470,000 1,470,000
Commercial Developer Fee 0 0 0
Developer Fee - GP Equity (also show as source) 0 2,298,989 2,298,989
Developer Fee - Deferred (also show as source) 0 0

Development Consultant Fees 0
Need MOHCD approval for this cost, N/A for most
projects

Commercial developer fee 94,325 205,675 300,000
TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 1,194,325 1,470,000 0 0 205,675 0 2,298,989 5,168,989

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 24,501,450 25,514,287 51,584,615 0 3,000,000 1,250,000 2,298,989 108,149,342
Development Cost/Unit by Source 178,843 186,236 376,530 0 21,898 9,124 16,781 789,411
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 22.7% 23.6% 47.7% 0.0% 2.8% 1.2% 2.1% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 102,613 153,805 348,097 0 18,597 0 0 623,113
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 71.37 106.98 242.12 0.00 12.94 0.00 0.00 433.41

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 12,357,235
City Subsidy/Unit 178,843

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.995
Construction Bond Amount: 51,340,687
Construction Loan Term (in months): 34 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 3.45%

Total Soft Cost
Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

1 of 1

Evaluation of Request for Gap Financing  February 19, 2021
4840 Mission Street  Page 44 of 46

Attachment I: 1st Year Operating Budget

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 1/26/2021 Project Name: